Highlights
• Cloud-managed switching* that
simplifies deployment, operation, and
management
• Automate and streamline switch
provisioning and day-to-day operations
with cloud-based instant actions
• Mobile app to easily onboard, provision,

The 4000 Series is solely managed by ExtremeCloud IQ and/or ExtremeCloud IQ Site Engine, and each switch requires an ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS
subscription.
Ordering Information
4220 Gigabit Models
Part Number Product Name Description
4220-12T-4X 12-Port Switch 12T-4X 4220 12-port cloud-managed stackable switch with 12x10/100/1000BaseT ports, 4x1G/10G SFP+
ports. Includes Fans (Quiet fan-off mode up to 35°C), 1 Fixed AC PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base
software
4220-12P-4X 12-Port PoE+ Switch 12P-4X 4220 12-port cloud-managed stackable switch (124W PoE) with 12x10/100/1000BaseT 30W PoE
ports, 4x1G/10G SFP+ ports. Includes Fans (Quiet fan-off mode up to 35°C), 1 Fixed AC PSU,
Rack-Mount Kit, Base software
4220-24T-4X 24-Port Switch 24T-4X 4220 24-port cloud-managed stackable switch with 24x10/100/1000BaseT ports, 4x1G/10G
SFP+ ports. Includes Fans, 1 Fixed AC PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base software
4220-24P-4X 24-Port PoE+ Switch 24P-4X 4220 24-port cloud-managed stackable switch (195W PoE) with 24x10/100/1000BaseT 30W
PoE ports, 4x1G/10G SFP+ ports. Includes Fans, 1 Fixed AC PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base software
4220-48T-4X 48-Port Switch 48T-4X 4220 48-port cloud-managed stackable switch with 48x10/100/1000BaseT ports, 4x1G/10G
SFP+ ports. Includes Fans, 1 Fixed AC PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base software
4220-48P-4X 48-Port PoE+ Switch 48P-4X 4220 48-port cloud-managed stackable switch (370W PoE) with 48x10/100/1000BaseT 30W
PoE ports, 4x1G/10G SFP+ ports. Includes Fans, 1 Fixed AC PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base software
4220 Multi-Gigabit Models
Part Number Product Name Description
4220-4MW-8P-4X 12-Port Multi-Gig Switch
4MW-8P-4X
4220 12-port cloud-managed stackable multi-gigabit switch (240W PoE) with 4x1G/2.5G/
5GBaseT 90W PoE ports, 8x10/100/1000BaseT 30W PoE ports, 4x1G/10G SFP+ ports. Includes
Fans (Quiet fan-off mode up to 35°C), 1 Fixed AC PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base software
4220-4MW-20P-4X 24-Port Multi-Gig Switch
4MW-20P-4X
4220 24-port cloud-managed stackable multi-gigabit switch (370W PoE) with 4x1G/2.5G/
5GBaseT 90W PoE ports, 20x10/100/1000BaseT 30W PoE ports, 4x1G/10G SFP+ ports. Includes
Fans, 1 Fixed AC PSU with option to add external redundant PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base
software
4220-8MW-40P-4X 48-Port Multi-Gig Switch
8MW-40P-4X
4220 48-port cloud-managed stackable multi-gigabit switch (740W PoE) with 8x1G/2.5G/
5GBaseT 90W PoE ports, 40x10/100/1000BaseT 30W PoE ports, 4x1G/10G SFP+ ports. Includes
Fans, 1 Fixed AC PSU with option to add external redundant PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base
software
4220 10 Gigabit Fiber Model
Part Number Product Name Description
4220-8X 8-Port Switch 8X 4220 8-port cloud-managed stackable switch 8x1G/10G SFP+ ports. Includes Fans, 1 Fixed AC
PSU, Rack-Mount Kit, Base software
www.extremenetworks.com 12
4120 Multi-Gigabit Models
Part Number Product Name Description